503349525 06/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3396145

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER N. HANSON	03/05/2015
DONALD G. PETERSON	03/09/2015
MICHAEL D. DETERMAN	03/06/2015
MATTHEW H. FRYXELL	03/07/2015
JOSEPH M. HOMMES	03/05/2015
MICHAEL R. PLUMB	03/05/2015
ANILA PRABHU	03/06/2015
KIU-YUEN TSE	03/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 33427
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14652152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)736-3833

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-733-1500

Email: amveenendaal@mmm.com

Correspondent Name: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

Address Line 1: PO BOX 33427

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55133-3427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71143US005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER VEENENDAAL
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Veenendaal/

PATENT 503349525 REEL: 035901 FRAME: 0143

DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page1.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page2.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page3.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page4.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page5.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page6.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page7.tif
source=Declaration-Assignment_71143l	JS005#page8.tif

Case No:

71143US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	MEDICAL DRESSIN	G COMPRISING A FLAP
The specification of w	hích:	
is attached here	io;	
was filed on as United States	Application No.	
filed on	CT International Application No. December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The above-identified	application was made or authorized	i to be made by me.
	that any willful false statement ma of not more than 5 years, or both.	ade in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire rig continuation (in whole by me or made jointly termination of, my emall Letters Patent, ree thereto (including the own name and to clai international conventicontinuation (in whole part upon the said invhave been by me had	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVA a corporation of Delaware, having in the title, and interest in and to the set or in part) of said application, and with others (provided any such imployment with 3M COMPANY and xaminations, reissues, or extensionight to apply for Letters Patent, Umany priority rights for such foreignes, treaties, or otherwise), which for in part), renewal, reexamination ention or improvements thereon, to this assignment and transfer not the myself and for my heirs, executors	of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer TIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of its principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and aid invention and application, and in and to any division or in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made provement is made during, or within one year after the any of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and ins thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign cility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its in applications to which such applications are entitled under have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, in, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in the behald and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would been made: and administrators, to execute and deliver without further if documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may,
that may be deemed	necessary by said Company, its su	ccessors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, rs Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	he said applications, to said 3M Ini	Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be novative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inver	ntor;	
Jennifer N. Han	son	and the state of t
Inventor's Signature		Date:
MM 14	9	

Case No:

71143US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

appl	ication and for which	ch a patent is sought on the invention	entitled:
		MEDICAL DRESSING C	OMPRISING A FLAP
The	specification of wh	ich;	
	is attached hereto	Ŷ,	
	was filed on as United States A	Application No.	
\boxtimes	is identified as PC filed on	T International Application No. December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The	above-identified ap	oplication was made or authorized to	be made by me.
		that any willful false statement made i not more than 5 years, or both.	n this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and 3M (assignment) and term all L there controlled the consthat and cour I do gran	do hereby assign a COMPANY, and a gns, the entire right inuation (in whole one or made jointly with a transfer and to claim mational conventionation (in whole of the been by me had to the further agree for mational conventional invested been by me had to the further agree for mational conventional invested been by me had the further agree for mational conventional invested the bear by me had the further agree for mational conventional invested the bear by me had the further agree for mational conventional c	and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVI corporation of Delaware, having its protect, title, and interest in and to the said it or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improvision with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions the oright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility in any priority rights for such foreign apply in part), renewal, reexamination, restricted or impart), renewal, reexamination, restricted or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been expected and for my heirs, executors, and executors and documents and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and request the Commissioner of Patents and applications, to said 3M Innovaled.	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of incipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made ement is made during, or within one year after the of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and itereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under its been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, issue, or other or further application based in whole or in held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would made; If administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, assors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, attent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all tents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be attive Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right
Leg	gal Name of Invent	or:	
Do	onald G. Peters	on	
Iny	entor's Signature:		Morch 9, 2015

8
1

Case No:

71143US005

PAIENI APPLICATION (37 CFR § 1.63)	
As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an or application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:	riginal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
MEDICAL DRESSING COMPRIS	ING A FLAP
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on December 18, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by	y me.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this decla fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	aration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPER 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offic assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention are continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any a by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is me termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or I own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or me continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or otherwise to be held and er have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:	se at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or and all improvements in the said invention made ade during, or within one year after the ng or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and a United States of America and countries foreign Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its o which such applications are entitled under ay be granted thereon or on any divisional, her or further application based in whole or in njoyed as fully and exclusively as they would
I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrations consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assignand interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility countries; and	nd to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ins. and nominees, fully to secure its right, title
I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Propert title, and interest therein.	any and all Letters Patent which may be ties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of Inventor:	
Michael D. Determan	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Inventor's Signature: Date: 3/6	/2015

Case No:

71143US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

		MEDICAL DRESSING	COMPRISIN	IG A FLAP
The spe	cification of whi	oh:		
is a	attached hereto;			
	s filed on United States A	pplication No.		
	dentified as PC1 d on	Finternational Application No. December 16, 2013		PCT/US2013/075252
The abo	ve-identified ap	plication was made or authorized to	be made by r	ne.
fine or in In additio	nprisonment of a	not more than 5 years, or both. I valuable consideration, receipt of	which is ackno	ation is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by wledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer
3M CON assigns, continua by me or terminati all Letter thereto (own nan internatir continua part upo have bed	MPANY, and a c the entire right, ation (in whole o r made jointly w ion of, my emplo rs Patent, reexa (including the rig ne and to claim onal convention ation (in whole o in the said inven- en by me had th	orporation of Delaware, having its partitle, and interest in and to the said in part) of said application, and in ith others (provided any such impropyment with 3M COMPANY and an minations, reissues, or extensions that to apply for Letters Patent, Utility any priority rights for such foreign as, treaties, or otherwise), which have in part), renewal, reexamination, retion or improvements thereon, to be its assignment and transfer not bee	principal office I invention and and to any and evement is mad y of its existing thereof, of the / Models, or in applications to //e been or may eissue, or othe e held and enjoin made;	IES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and application, and in and to any division or d all improvements in the said invention made de during, or within one year after the g or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and United States of America and countries foreign ventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its which such applications are entitled under y be granted thereon or on any divisional, are or further application based in whole or in cyed as fully and exclusively as they would
consider that may	ration any furthe / be deemed ne- rest as aforesaid	r applications, assignments, and do cessary by said Company, its succe	ocuments, and essors, assign	ors, to execute and deliver without further to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, s, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
granted		said applications, to said 3M Innov		any and all Letters Patent which may be es Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal N	Name of Invento	ξ΄		
Matth	iew H. Fryxel	I		
Invento	or's Signature:		Date:	,
- Jane	and place	and the second s	3/	7/2015

Joseph M. Hommes
Inventor's Signature:

Case No:

71143US005

MITTIOUT TITEOUSE	COMPRISING A FLAP
The specification of which:	
is attached hereto;	
was filed on as United States Application No.	
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The above-identified application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATI' 3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in by me or made jointly with others (provided any such impretermination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and are all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions	which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer VE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of principal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and d invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made overment is made during, or within one year after the by of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign y Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its applications to which such applications are entitled under we been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in the held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

Date:

3/5/2015

Michael R. Plumb Inventor's Signature: Case No:

71143US005

····	MEDIOME DISERBOIRS O	OMPRISING A FLAP
The specification of wh	nich:	
is attached hereto	X,	
was filed on as United States /	Application No.	
is identified as PC filed on	CT International Application No. December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to t	pe made by me.
In addition, for good an and do hereby assign a 3M COMPANY, and a assigns, the entire right continuation (in whole oby me or made jointly with termination of, my empail Letters Patent, reexist thereto (including the right own name and to claim international convention continuation (in whole opart upon the said invehave been by me had to	In not more than 5 years, or both, and valuable consideration, receipt of wand transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE corporation of Delaware, having its prior, title, and interest in and to the said it or in part) of said application, and in a with others (provided any such improve alloyment with 3M COMPANY and any aminations, reissues, or extensions the ight to apply for Letters Patent, Utility In any priority rights for such foreign appris, treaties, or otherwise), which have or in part), renewal, reexamination, relation or improvements thereon, to be this assignment and transfer not been	
consideration any furth that may be deemed no	er applications, assignments, and doc ecessary by said Company, its succes	l administrators, to execute and deliver without further suments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, isors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, atent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all

Date:

5 Marcil 225

Case No:

71143US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

	MEDICAL DRESSING	COMPRISING A FLAP
The specification o	f which;	
is attached he	ereto;	
was filed on as United Sta	tes Application No.	
is identified at filed on	s PCT International Application No. December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to	be made by me.
fine or imprisonme in addition, for goo and do hereby ass	nt of not more than 5 years, or both. d and valuable consideration, receipt of vign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIV	in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer E PROPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of rincipal office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and
continuation (in white by me or made join termination of, my all Letters Patent, rithereto (including town name and to conternational convectional continuation (in white part upon the said	ole or in part) of said application, and in a offly with others (provided any such impro- employment with 3M COMPANY and any eexaminations, reissues, or extensions to the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility plaim any priority rights for such foreign a intions, treaties, or otherwise), which have ole or in part), renewal, reexamination, re	invention and application, and in and to any division or and to any and all improvements in the said invention made vement is made during, or within one year after the of its existing or future subsidiaries), and in and to any and nereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign Models, or inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its oplications to which such applications are entitled under a been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, sissue, or other or further application based in whole or in held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would a made;
consideration any t that may be deeme	further applications, assignments, and do ad necessary by said Company, its succe	d administrators, to execute and deliver without further cuments, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, ssors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, latent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all
	of the said applications, to said 3M Innov	ents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be ative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right,
Legal Name of In	Agutot.	
Anila Prabhu	productive services and the services and the services are	***************************************
Inventor's Signati		Date:

have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

Case No:

71143US005

As a below named inventor, I believe I am an original inventor or application and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitle					
MEDICAL DRESSING COMPRISING A FLAP					
The specification of which:					
is attached hereto;					
was filed on as United States Application No.					
is identified as PCT International Application No. filed on December 16, 2013	PCT/US2013/075252				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by				
In addition, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is and do hereby assign and transfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PRO3M COMPANY, and a corporation of Delaware, having its principal assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invent continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement termination of, my employment with 3M COMPANY and any of its	OPERTIES COMPANY, a wholly-owned subsidiary of all office at Saint Paul, Minnesota, its successors and ion and application, and in and to any division or any and all improvements in the said invention made it is made during, or within one year after the				

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent. Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional. continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of the entire right. title, and interest therein.

Legal Name of Inventor:	
Kiu-Yuen Tse	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 3/23/2015 .